

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 589-590 OF 2001

STATE OF A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. SREENU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/06/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matters next week.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS