

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.589-590 OF 2001

STATE OF A.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. SREENU & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Appellant(s) Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. A. Fatima, Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ravi S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the
impugned order of acquittal, which cannot be said to be
perverse in any manner.The criminal appeals, accordingly, fail and the
same are dismissed.[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.589-590 OF 2001

State of Andhra Pradesh ...Appellant(s)

Versus

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order of acquittal which cannot be said to be perverse in any manner.

The criminal appeals, accordingly, fail and the same are dismissed.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....J.
[AFTAB ALAM]

New Delhi,
October 15, 2008.